## List of Section 73.3613 Documents for Brainerd/Wadena Stations

- 1. HBI Radio Brainerd/Wadena, LLC Certificate of Formation (11/3/2014)
- 2. HBI Radio Brainerd/Wadena, LLC Limited Liability Company Agreement (11/3/2014)
- 3. HBI Radio, LLC Certificate of Formation (11/3/2014)
- 4. HBI Radio, LLC Limited Liability Company Agreement (11/3/2014)
- 5. Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc. Articles of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (11/30/2007)
- 6. Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc. Amended and Restated By-Laws (adopted 7/22/2011, effective 10/31/2011)
- 7. Hubbard Broadcasting, Inc. Shareholder Buy-Sell Agreement, as amended (effective 10/31/2011)